

PMB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1819 OF 2021

Rajendra M. Limje

.. Petitioner

vs.

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation
Limited and ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Praveen L. Singh for petitioner.

Mr. Lancy D'souza a/w Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b. Mr. V.M.
Parkar for respondents.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : JUNE 7, 2022.

P.C. :

At the request of the parties, hearing of this writ
petition stands deferred to **June 17, 2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)