

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1819 OF 2021

Rajendra M. Limje

..Petitioner

vs.

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation
Limited & ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Anil V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Praveen L.
Singh a/w. Mr. Rupesh L. Turbhekar for petitioner.
Mr. Lancy D'Souza a/w. Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b. Mr. V. M.
Parkar for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : AUGUST 24, 2022.

P.C. :

Stand over to **September 13, 2022.**

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)