

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1819 OF 2021

Rajendra M Limje

... Petitioner

Versus

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Abhishek Yende a/w. Mr. Rupesh Turbhekar, Mr. Rishikesh Dube, H. Vyas, Rhea Rajesh for the Petitioner.

Mr. Lancy D'souza a/w. Ms. Deepika Agarwal i/b V. M. Parkar for the Respondents.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : **17th JULY, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks two weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. List on **08.08.2025.**

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)