

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1819 OF 2021

Rajendra M Limje

....PETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Limited And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

**Mr Abhishek Yende a/w Mr Rupesh Turbhekar and Mr
Rishikesh Pande for Petitioner**

**Mr Lancy DSouza a/w Ms Deepika Agarwal i/b Mr
Vishwambhar M Parkar for Respondents**

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 03/02/2026

(ASSOCIATE)